

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda	Item #	8.1c	

Masting Date: Contember 12, 2012
Meeting Date: September 12, 2013
Subject: Approve Resolution No. 2759: Extending Project Stabilization Agreement
 ☐ Information Item Only ☐ Approval on Consent Agenda ☐ Conference (for discussion only) ☐ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) ☐ Conference/Action ☐ Action ☐ Public Hearing
<u>Division</u> : Facilities Support Services
Recommendation: Approve Resolution No. 2759
Background/Rationale: Resolution No. 2759 extends the current Project Stabilization Agreement from September to December 31, 2013. This extension will allow the parties to negotiate a new multi-year agreement for review and submittal for proposed ratification which will incorporate new legislation relating to project labor agreements.
Financial Considerations: None.
Documents Attached: Resolution No. 2759 Extending Project Stabilization Agreemen
Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A
Submitted by: Cathy Allen, Assistant Superintendent,
Facilities Support Services
Approved by: Jonathan P. Raymond, Superintendent

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 2759

RESOLUTION EXTENDING PROJECT STABILIZATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, a Project Stabilization Agreement ("Agreement") was approved by the Board on September 1, 2005 for a term of four years; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement has been extended twice, each time for an additional four year period; and

WHEREAS, an extension to the Agreement from September to December 31, 2013 will allow the parties time to negotiate a new multi-year agreement for review and submittal for proposed ratification which will incorporate new legislation relating to project labor agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education as follows:

- 1. Extends the Agreement from September to December 31, 2013 to allow the parties time to negotiate a new multi-year agreement for review and submittal for proposed ratification which will incorporate new legislation relating to project labor agreements.
- 2. Authorizes the Superintendent and his designees to carry out the provisions of this resolution and to submit to the Board a proposed project labor agreement for ratification.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education on this 12th day of September, 2013, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
	Jeff Cuneo President of the Board of Education
ATTESTED TO:	
Jonathan P. Raymond Secretary of the Board of Education	